## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD LERK'S OFFICE

DEC 0 8 2005

IN THE MATTER OF:		220 0 0 2003
	)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Proposal of Vaughan & Bushnell	)	R 2006-011
Manufacturing Company of	)	(Site-specific rulemakingLand)
Amendment to a Site-Specific Rule	)	
(35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 901.121)	)	•

#### NOTICE OF FILING

To: (See attached Service List)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005, I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the ENTRY OF APPEARANCE of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency in the above titled matter, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

Mark V. Garnik

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

DATE: December 7, 2005

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

217-782-5544

### **SERVICE LIST**

# PCB No. R2006-011 (Site-Specific Rulemaking – Land)

Jeremy M. Pelphrey Davis & Campbell, L.L.C. 401 Main Street, Suite 1600 Peoria, Illinois 61602

John Knittle Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794

Office of Legal Services Illinois Department of Natural Resources 524 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701-1787

Division Chief Environmental Enforcement Office of the Attorney General 188 West Randolph Street, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDERK'S OFFICE

DEC 0 8 2005

		2000
IN THE MATTER OF:	)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Proposal of Vaughan & Bushnell	)	R 2006-011
Manufacturing Company of	)	(Site-specific rulemakingLand)
Amendment to a Site-Specific Rule	)	
(35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 901.121)	)	

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

I, Mark V. Gurnik, hereby enter my appearance in the above captioned action on behalf of the Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Rv.

Mark V. Gurnik Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

DATE: December 7, 2005

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

217-782-5544

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	
Proposal of Vaughan & Bushnell	)	R 2006-011
Manufacturing Company of	)	(Site-specific rulemakingLand)
Amendment to a Site-Specific Rule	)	
(35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 901.121)	ĺ	

#### PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Mark V. Gurnik, as an attorney, hereby certify that I caused the attached entry of Appearance to be served upon all parties listed on the attached Notice of Filing via first class U.S. mail from 1021 North Grand Avenue East, Springfield, Illinois, 62794-9276.

Mark V. Gurrik Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 217-782-5544